ITEM # [¥-0327

CITY OF SANTAFE
AMENDMENT No.1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment') to the CITY OF SANTA‘ FE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated October 4, 2016 (the "Agreement”),
between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") and Municipal Code Corporation (the
"Contractor”). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the
City and the Contractor, whichever occurs last.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide
codification and publication services to the City for the Santa Fe City Code of Ordinances.

B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the
City and the Contractor agree as follows: |

1. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

Article 5 of the Agreement is amended to extend the Term of the Agreement to
September 30, 2018, so that Article 5 reads in its entirety as follows:

This Agreement shall be effective when signed by the City and ‘terminate on
September 30, 2018, unless terminated sooner pursuant to Article 6 below. The term of
this Agreement may be extended for an additional period of two (2) years, not to

exceed four (4) years, by a written amendment in accordance with the terms of this

Agreement.

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.1 to the
City of Santa Fe Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below.
CITY OF SANTA FE:
—
BRIANK. SNYDE’?,'CITY MANAGER
Date: 193/ (74744

MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION:

See atdachd.
H.E. “RICK” GRANT
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT/
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Date:

Y 2/79

"KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED:

4/ 0 /) -
G K 1T 5788
ADAM JOHNSOLN, FINANCE DIRECTOR

%

12006.510310
Business Unit/Line ltem



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.1 to the
City of Santa Fe Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

CITY OF SANTA FE:

/L.
BRIAN'K. SNYDER, CITY MANAGER
Date: JS/ s

ATTEST:

YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK Y&O

MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION:

HE. ‘RICK™GRANT

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT/
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Date: 7 /% //)’
{
KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
APPROVED:

4/ & 4% 3.28:/8

ADAM JOHNSO[I, FINANCE DIRECTOR

12006.510310
Business Unit/Line Item




